Features
• Low offset voltage: 2 mV max @ 25 °C (A-grade version)
• Low power consumption: 70 μA typ.
• Wide supply voltage: 1.7 to 5.5 V
• Propagation delay: 60 ns
• Rail-to-rail input
• Open-drain output
• Fail-safe input/output pins

Package information
DS14484 - Rev 1 page 27/34
8 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
Order code Package Packaging Marking
TS3121ICT
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K5T
TS3121AICT K5U
TS3121IYCT (1) K5V
TS3121AIYCT (1) K5W
TS3121ILT
SOT23-5
K5T
TS3121AILT K5U
TS3121IYLT (1) K5V
TS3121AIYLT (1) K5W
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
TS3121, TS3121A
Ordering information